himself for reappointment.

4.	 Fixation of the Auditors Remuneration:

To consider and if thought fit, to pass  the 

following resolution as an ORDINARY resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT consent of the Company 

be and is hereby accorded for the payment 

of remuneration of Rs.17,00,000/- (Rupees 

Seventeen Lakhs Only) plus applicable GST to 

M/s. MAHARAJ N R SURESH AND CO LLP (LLP 

Registration No.001931S/5000020), Chartered 

Accountants, Chennai, Statutory Auditors, 

besides reimbursement of travel & out of pocket 

expenses (annual) at actual subject to ceiling of

[...]

Details of Loans, Guarantees and Investments 

covered under the provisions of Section 186 of the 

Companies Act, 2013 are given in the notes to the 

Financial Statements.

15.		 TRANSFER TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND 
PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)

During the year, the Company has transferred 

Rs. 15,70,230/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Seventy 

Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Only) being the 

Dividend amount which was due and payable and 

remained unclaimed and unpaid for a period of seven 

years, to the Investor Education and Protection 

Fund, as required under Section 124(5) of the 

Companies Act, 2013.

16.		 UNPAID DIVIDEND STATUS